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Dear Customer,

Thank you for purchasing the EasyRead™ Natural 
Spectrum® Illuminated Magnifier. You now own an 
innovative product, manufactured to the highest 
standards and backed by a one-year limited 
warranty.

As a Verilux customer, your satisfaction means 
everything to us. We look forward to serving you 
now and in the future.

Many other healthy-lighting products are available 
through our catalog and online. Visit us online at 
www.verilux.com to request a free catalog and learn 
more about all our quality Verilux products, or call us 
toll-free at 1-800-454-4408.

Have a bright day!

Nicholas Harmon 
President, Verilux, Inc.
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Features

Operation

The comfortable, handheld EasyRead™ Illuminated Magnifier will help 
you see better by magnifying subject matter by 2.5X with bright, Natural 
Spectrum® light. Two LEDs evenly illuminate reading surfaces without glare, 
and the 5X bifocal inset provides additional magnification for seeing the finest 
details. 

•	 2.5X high-quality, optical-grade lens with 5X spot lens

•	 2 Natural Spectrum LEDs

•	 Easy-grip, comfort handle

•	 Zippered, padded case and lens cloth

•	 On/Off button

•	 Easy-access compartment holds 2 AAA batteries (not included)

You have the option of using the EasyRead Magnifier with or without 
illumination. Simply press the button on the upper left side of the handle 
once, and the two LEDs will illuminate. Press the button a second time to turn 
them off.

Replace batteries with two AAAs only.

Locate the battery compartment on the underside of the handle. Slide the 
battery compartment open, tilt the compartment cover upward and remove 
any dead batteries. Please dispose of batteries in a proper manner to help 
minimize environmental impact.

Insert two AAA batteries into the 
compartment with the “+” end 
pointing toward the bottom of the 
handle. Make sure the “+” and “-” 
symbols are facing in the correct 
direction; otherwise, the LEDs will 
not operate. 

Once the batteries are inserted, 
lower the compartment cover and 
slide upward towards the lens until 
the cover clicks into place.
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ATTENTION! ONCE OPENED, PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THIS PRODUCT TO THE STORE 
WHERE IT WAS PURCHASED FOR REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT!

Many questions may be answered by visiting www.verilux.com, or you may call our Customer 
Service Department at 800-786-6850 during normal business hours.

This limited warranty is provided by: Verilux, Inc., 340 Mad River Park, Waitsfield, VT 05673

Verilux warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a 
period of one year from the date of the original retail purchase from Verilux or an authorized 
Verilux distributor. Proof of purchase is required for all warranty claims. During the limited 
warranty period, Verilux, Inc. will, at its option, repair or replace defective parts of this product, 
at no charge to the customer, subject to the following limitations: This limited warranty does 
not include any postage, freight, handling, insurance or delivery fees. This warranty does not 
cover damage, defect or failure caused by or resulting from accident, external destruction, 
alteration, modification, abuse, misuse or misapplication of this product. 

This warranty does not cover damage to the product resulting from return shipping or 
handling. The use of shipping insurance is recommended to help protect your product.

Return Authorization is required for all returns. To obtain a Return Authorization, please 
contact the Verilux Customer Service Department at 800-786-6850.

If, during the first year of ownership, this product fails to operate properly, it should be 
returned as specified at www.verilux.com/warrantyreplacement or as instructed by a Verilux 
customer service representative at 800-786-6850.

Due to ongoing improvements, actual product may have slight variations from the product 
described in this manual. 

One-Year Limited Warranty

Please visit our website at: www.verilux.com or call  
our Customer Service Department at

1-800-786-6850
Representatives are available Monday — Friday, 9am — 5pm EST

340 Mad River Park, Waitsfield, VT 05673
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